

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2023
In
CS/159/2023
PRABHU INTERNATIONAL VYAPAR PVT. LTD.
VERSUS
MSP INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 27th February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Ms. P. Basu, Adv.
Ms. N. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. D. Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. J. Ghosh, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court:- On the prayer of the defendant, the time to file affidavit in opposition is peremptorily extended till 5th March, 2024. Affidavit in Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 22nd March, 2024.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2024.

It is made clear that no further extension of time shall be given for filing of affidavit to the defendant.

In the event no affidavit is filed by the defendant within the extended period of time, the application will be heard without any affidavit from the side of the defendant.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)