

ORDER SHEET

O-128

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CS/159/2023
IA NO. GA/2/2023

PRABHU INTERNATIONAL VYAPAR PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
MSP INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd April, 2025

Appearance:
Anuj Singh, Adv., Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv., Ms. Ankita Baid, Adv.
Ms. Trinisha De, Adv.
For plaintiff

The Court :- This is an application under Chapter XIII A of the Original Side Rules of this Court. The affidavit-in-reply filed by the plaintiff/petitioner is taken on record.

The defendant/respondent remains unrepresented.

In that view of the matter, the learned advocate for the plaintiff/petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon the defendant as also its advocate-on-record.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025.

Since this Court is hearing the application under Chapter XIII A of the Original Side Rules of this Court, let the suit go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb .