

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA GA. NO. 3 OF 2025
IN
CS NO. 159 OF 2023
PRABHU INTERNATIONAL VYAPAR PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
MSP INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 17th August, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Trinisha Dey, Adv.
Mr. Ramendu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishika Goyel, Adv.
For plaintiff
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Sriparna Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Nairanjana Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Dutta, Adv.
For defendant

The Court: Hearing has been substantially concluded but on the invitation of the parties not formally concluded.

Let this matter appear in the list on 9th September, 2026 for any additional or supplemental arguments beyond those which have already been advanced.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)